CONSOLIDATED SEWING MACHINE CORP.
U.S.A - JAPAN



INDEX

B . R e e e e e e e e
;

FACE PLATE, ARM TOP COVER

S — 1
N N e T T T P

TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

FBTAE . BT AE oottt e e

PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

GHE LB . T Y B et .

NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

== A S SO

KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

T, FAWR T~ —3F BT

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM

SR, U LA, BB

THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT

N L= T R o e

FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

T B . I

HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

R F ARk
BT AR - o oo et are et e e e e e e e

TENSION

A3
FaH oo e T

LUBRICATION

BEIB SR <o orvrvroernenonemeaneeeaaaens e

ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS

%q%% ..............................................................

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE



mf. LR

FACE PLATE ARMTOP COVER

N,

@W:.g@/ -

Ju.

.......




. LR

FACE PLATE. ARM TOP COVER

vo| BBAES |oasRaL | 2sere il B PARTS NAME
1] 15035 # # 1| @i FACE PLATE
2| 15036 * * 1] s HINGE
31 15039 * * 6 | kanr SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
4| 15037 * # 1 | Higun FAGE PLATE SPRING
5| 15039 ® % 2 | ksvncr SGREW 1/8X44 1=3.5
6| 15038 * # 1| WA RUBBER
71 135586 * * 1| B ARM TOP GOVER
8] 8040 * L 2 | k»nv SCREY 9/64x40 L=8.0
9| 81001-L * % 17 B ARM TOP COVER ,
10] 11007 * * 1| HERe g OIL LEVER INDICATOR
11 8i002-L | = & t | Bt gy GASKET
112 15007 * % 7] Esne SCREW 9/64x40 L=10,0
13| 36708 * % 1| XL r- THREAD TAKE UP COVER
14| 6031-02 * % 1| koo SCREW 11/64x40 L=9.0
151 11008 % * 1 | LHEES ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE
16| 13076-02 ® #* tl#2k NUT 7/32X32
17] 15088 % # 1 | MESEY OIL CONTROL SPRING
18] 8040 * % 1 {k»nv SCREW 9/64x40 L=8.0
19 11142 * * 1] 77vx- WASHER
201 11004 * % 1] Wigr oy OIL REGULATOR
211 10597 * ® 1| kvne SCREW 1/8x40 L=3.3
22| 15058 * * 1| BRMpEEE O1L. REGULATING STUD
23| 15059 ® * 1] RMBE~ 7y v OIL REGULATING SPRING
24| 15057 * * 1 | SRMEEE L1 OIL REGULATING DIAL
25| 8009 * * 1| ksne SET SCREW 15/84X28 1=7.5
261 15038 * P 1 ks RUBBER
27| 15034C * * 1 S f 2- o A (RR) 0IL TUBE AND OIL WICK COMPLETE
28 ' '
29
30] 15054 * £ 1 | ARGV (D) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
31} 10685 * * 2 | kdpnE SCREW 3. 4x36 1=6.5
32| 10753-A * * 1| WEEBY (P THREAD QUIDE (LOWER)
33! 10780 * % 1| @Ry =t FELT
34| 10685 ¢ * 1 | kone SCREW 3.4x36 L=6.5
35] 81003-L * * 2 | Evhe SCREW 11/64x40 L=8
38! 81004-L * * 1| Réegy BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE
37| 81005-L * * 2 | kvacv SCREW 8/64x40 L=4,5
38 81006-L # * 1] Ry suxy THREAD CUTTER
39] 81007-L * * 1| #32&Y 3§83 THREAD TENSION REGULATOR ASSY
40] 81008-L * % 1] 2>~ .d1g | RUBBER PIG & 19




Xy, kL&, 77 -~
TAKE UP LEVER. ARM SHAFT. MACHINE PULLEY

NALRVIN Y

\

i

\

\!

\

!

W

fn

0




% By . _tﬁ\ 7".._ !} .
TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MAGHINE PULLEY

NO %ﬁ%ﬁ? 33953'5" 2555% %15 g PARTS NAME
1 | 82001-1 * * 1| k8 ARHM SHAFT
2 | 15033 ] *# 1| EEmE OIL WICK
3 | 10508 # * 1| LEsigac OIL STOP SCREW 7.85X20 1=8.0
4| 10577 ® ® 1 S—y—f@Lnc PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 6. 75X24 L=11.0
5| 19414 * # 1 VR R S R NEEDLE BAR CRANK
6 | 19415 % * 1| @ nc POSITION SCREY 1/4X28 1=20.0
7| 18418 % % 1| kdpne SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=14.0
8 | 10863 % % 1] Eisn (g 72 vx WASHER
9 | 10562 * * 1| E8x 7 (BD ARM SHAFT BUSHING (LEFT)
11] 10524 4 # 1] kdav SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5
13} 10725 # * 2| EBAZN (HD TRt O1L FELT
14| 13074 * * 1| E#ix7y>rsr—2n ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR
15} 10587 # % 1] k@~xry >y ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING
161 13361 e % 1| E#i~7y>255— ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR SLEEVE
171 19418 ® % 2| kvnc : SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=4.5
18] 10568 * * 1 BeLyry BALL BEARING RETA{NING RING
18] 10571 * % 1| L7y ¥yr—agnnl | SCREW 6. 75X24 1=20.0
201 10504 * s 1] F—y— MACHINE PULLEY
121] 10943 % * 1| gy vy FEED INDICATING (/0 BELT GUARD)
22| 10568 = ® 11 Xy rac SET SCREW 1/4X32 1=5.5
23| 10578 % - 1| fiERs»aL POSITION SCREW 15/64X28 L=21.0
24| 10579 % - 1] ke SET SEREW 15/64 X28 L=20.0
25| 10569 * * 1] =" rT—y— ARH SHAFT CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
28] 10574 # % 2 | SMPS—=Yy—y ¥y BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
271 10871-G % * 1] ~vbpT—y—gkuc SET SCREW 8. 75X24 L=20.0
28| 10570 * # 1] b7 —y—¥rne POSITION SCREW 6. 75X24 L=14.5
29| 10524-Q * * 1| =P S—0—C>ni-Bl | POSITION SCREW SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=6.5
30| 10621 * % 1 P43y NE ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT
32| 150246 % * 1| R & . THREAD TAKE UP LEVER COMPLETE
32| 15024 * % i ]| Xy THREAD TAKE UP LEVER
33| 15026 # * 1 | XEsz THREAD TAKE UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
34| 10728 ® * 1 | XEueHw oIL WicK
35) 10528 * * 1| stigr s vo NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
36] 15013 * * 1| XRe v THREAD TAKE UP LEVER HINGE STUD
37| 11042 % * 1| X@Y¢ ¥ h#& OIL WICK
38| 10524 * ® 1| Xfevtsvne SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=6.5
39! 10523 * % 1] 8iBrovorvey NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
40| 10726 % # 1| gHr 5 v vy olL WicK
41] 15038 * % 1| it afg RUBBER OIL STOPPER
421 19417 # * 1| &tlgravrvrdannt (8 | SCREW 1/4X28 1=6.5
43| 19418 % * 1| 8HEr 37 kb nC (5) | SCREW 1/4X28 L=4.5
44| 10551 * * 1 | XEBgy THREAD TAKE UP LEVER OIL GUARD
45| 10650 ™ * 1| Ksmgtiksnr SCREW' 3. 4X36 L=6.0
46| 107720 % ® 1| Liiggoy ¥ LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING COMPLETE
471 10772 . % 1 | Elfgo> ¥ LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
48} 10773 ® % 1 | Z—FRRTY ¥y NEEDLE BEARING
49| 19427 ] # 1| L EFR2 4 LIFTING ECCENTRIC
50| 19508 = * 2 | PRLLETF  Akb R SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.5
51 11879 * # 1| L EFY 809~ LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR
52| 10573 # * 2 | DL EF 43—kt | SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0




WL, hiPT#E

| —32

7

PRESSER BAR. VIBRATING PRESSER BRA




Ik, PRI

PRESSER BAR. VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

o |
o) BR[| s s
1 | 10540 * # 1| e PRESSER BAR
2 | 10539-A % * 1] BAg(R) 2o PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
3| 10761 * # 1| kvne SET SCREW 6.75%24 L=11.0
4| 10538 * * 1| a0 PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER)
51 10761 # # 1| kot SET SCREW 6. 75X 24 L=11.0
6| 10541 % # 1 PAERA PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
7| 10862 * * 1] kdvne SCREW 5/32X40 1=6.§
8 | 10543 * % 1| BR PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE
9| 10761 # % 1| Esne SET SCREW 8.75X24 L=11.0
10| 18479 % * 1 e PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET
11} 19518 * * 1 Mrigiliegmar SCREW 11/64X40 L=14.0
12| 10546-A % * 1| MxrimeTH TENSION RELEASE SLIDE
13| 10547 ® % 1 WAl TRy TENSION RELEASE SPRING
141 18480 * * i (oEiknng LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.0
15| 13360 % ® 1] WMrdginey >y PRESSER BAR SPRING BARCKET
16| 13365 * * 1| miggsy vy PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 1=8.0
171 10659 * * 1] #x by rs— PRESSER BAR LIFTER
18] 10660 * * 1| Makyrr—erayp HINGE SCREW 4.5X32
191 10796 * 1] SMEz LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
20} 10664 # * 1| Mgz dspne SCREW 3.4 X436 L=9.0
21| 19425 # ® 1 | #% LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
221 10514 * * 2 | WA LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BASHING
23| 16709 % * 1] g ne SCREW 1/4X28
24] 19518 * * 1| @Y aed NUT 1/4X28
25| 10728 * ¥ 1| s Facws OIL WiICK
26 10558C e * 1 {DFLY b LIFTING BELL CRANK COMPLETE
271 10558 E # 1 {0 LIFTING BELL CRANK
281 10557 ® % 1 < OFEE (K LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK
29| 10558 * * 1 {OREE G VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
30| 34713 # ® 1| hifr VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
a1} 10554 # * 1| hifarrsy vy VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING
321 10553-A % % 1 PIAATY ¥ VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION
33| 15060 * * T hifrffLac SCREW 5/18X24 L=16.0
34| 15118 * * 1| BrdksE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK
35] 13411¢ - # 1] diga g VIBRATING PRESSER FQOT COMPLETE
36| 19411 *# 1 i 2 VIBRATING PRESSFR FOOT
37| 11104 * * 1| ffrdsne PINCH SCREW 11/84<40 L=6.0
38| 10548-A # * 1 Hrigieipabay LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK
39 10519 * * 1| kdpnv PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5
40| 15111 * * 1 €y PIN
41| 19419 * * 1| EF22mEEr»3 LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK
421 19420 * % 1| EF2omgrssfgne PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0
43| 107175 ® % 1| E@goe” rgac HINGE ‘SCREW 7/32x32
441 10703 % * 1| EEEOY FRB LT ¥ X — | yasHER
45| 10774 % * 1] Ll@lgar rnd s LIFTING ECCENTRIG CONNECTION COLLAR
48 - % 1 R WASHER
47 % % 1 ¥ NUT 7/82X32
48| to185 * 1| MBRA /4 LIFTING PRESSER FOOT (1/4)
49| 10285 * 1| silx (1/4) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT (1/4)




fHEte. ERKOVE
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME. ROCK SHAFT GRANK CONNECT!ON




et h, ®Eo ¥
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

£3 [ =1
NO ﬁ‘,‘{ﬁ? 339RBLY 255ROL %% R PARTS NAHE
1] 15110-A # % 1| sHets. NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
21 11875 # * 1 | 8Hgrgve v HINGE STUD
3 | 10525 # * 1 |kvne SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=0.0
41 15117 * % 1 | iEnikb SLIDE BLOCK PLATE
5] 8100 » # 2 [ fRnabfubsn e SCREW 8/64X40 1=6. 5
6| 15031 * * 1 | sHeL A OlL WicK
7| 84001-L * * 11 4r—n NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET
8| 10561 % * 2 jiEdne LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
9| 16703 % % 1 | eH@ NEEDLE BAR
10{ 15089 * * 1| shigs THREAD GUIDE
11| B140553 % * 1 | &kdviae SCREW 1/8%40 (=4, 5
12} NO122 * * 1 | & NEEDLE
13] 19426 % % 1 | sHEme NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
{141 13365 # * 1 | sfliaggne PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=9.0
15| 10726 * ® 1 | s e o OiL WicK
16| 84002-L # ®« L1 | BV NEEDLE ‘BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
17| 11876¢C * * 1| EERYERE () SLEDE BLOCK COMPLETE
18] 11877 * # 1| B ERE SLIDE BLOCK
19 11876 * * 1| kEogerng SLIDE BLOBK STUD
20| 10581 * % 1| EEvgYynegsnt SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
21| 15018 * * 1 | s ROCK SHAFT CRANK
221 10519 * * 1| Bg@mane PINCH SCREW 6. 75X24 L=17.5
23| - % * 1 | BgO>r ROCK SHIFT CRANK CONNECT!ON
241 10728 * * 1| B0 P OiL WicK
25 » s 1 | #gn? Fmat () SCREW 9/32X28 1=23.5
26| 8105 & * 1 E&OY rmae (D F7 k| NUT 9/32008
27 * * 1 #0007 Fmhc k) SCREW 5/16X28 L=29.5
29 * * 1 | gymenrya o NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME REGULATING PIPE
29| 15019 * * TRy 2 FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
30| 10754 # % 1 | Boggrzigne PINCH SCREW 8. 75X24 =18
a * - 1] 77vx WASHER
a2 = * 1T | #BEOY Frmue (K) 7 ¢ NUT 5/16X28
33! 10779 * * 1 WLy v cLIP
34| 1078 * * 1] wE OLK WicK
35| 4221 * # 1 | k| OLK WICK ETAINER
36| 15007 * * 1 | REFE B koo SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0
a1 % * 2 |8t SCREW 9/64X40 L=12.0




K5, RIERHR/ A4
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER. PRESSER BAR SPRING




RS\ HIREAW S

KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER. PRESSER BAR SPRING

o) BERS | womy) son s A PARTS 1
1] 85001-L % % 1| &5 ) KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER

2 | 85002-L #* % 1 | XSksav HINGE SCREW 6. 35X24

3| 13059 % 3 1 | 8Bun SPRING

41 11154 # # 1 Sehksne SCREW 8. 75X24

5 | 85003-1. # ® 1 | #srti-p LIFTING LEVER B

6 | 85004-1 * *# 2 | kdne HINGE SCREW 6. 35X24

7| 85005-L e * 1 | #iegaro-y LIFTING LEVER A

8 | 85008-L * % 3 | knne HINGE SCREW 6. 35X24

9

10| 85007-L % % 1 AR LONG LEVER

11| 85008-L * % 2 | ¥H3 HASHER

12 .

13

14

15

18] 10705 * % 1 | Mardskifuen PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT)

171 10706 * * 1 | RKfenByne PRESSER BAR SPRING SUPPORT SCREW
18] 11158 * * 1 | KB agiine

PRESSER BAR SPRING REGULATING SCREW

10




T, FRLET——, EYhL
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT. SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY . FEED DRIVING CAM




_F%\ ‘T‘.(\‘:ﬂ' Fj'—')—-‘ ﬁ’)j]l"
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTGH PULLEY. FEED DRIVING CAM

&3
| DA | e %{r% i PARTS NAME
1| 86001-L * @ 1 | T HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
2| 10782 P 1 | Feh@Gn 270 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSIING(FRONT)
3| 10571 * % 1| kv | SET SCREV 6. 75X24 L=20.0
41 11080 * 4 1 TGEH AL 7= OILING FELY
5 | 10605 * # 1 | TR 20 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUS!ING(M{DDLE)
6 | 10522 P ™ 2 | ikony SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.0
71 10729 % * 1] AP s OlL WICK
8 | 30157 * % 1| Foi<ry>ys—2a HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSIING (BACK)
9| 10571 * * 1 | kwae SET SCREW 6. 75)24 L=20.0
10| 10609 s« % 1 WY vrEsn SCREW 3.4X36 L=5.5
111 10567 * ® 1| Figg=ry >z BALL BEARING
12{ 10607 * % 1| FR=~7y>2rHh3— COLLAR
13] 10566 % P 1 | kone SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
141 10658 o * i | s ac POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
18| 10608 % % 1 | Bffyv ¥7 BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER
18] 1081001 * % 1] FRME Sy — SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY
17] 10574 * * 1| 7=y —y >y PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
18] 1061t % # 1 | Tl Sy —isi8 SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR
19] 10612 ® * 2 | kvne SCREW 1/4X32 1=10.5
20! 10615 % % 1] Feanb 77—y —gun SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
21| 10614 * * 1| Fept 7y —fue > HINGE PIN
22| 10581 % * 1| FAMr 77—y —FE >k 0t | SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
23] 10619 # * 1| FAAPT—~Y—RATYy ¥r SAFE CLUTCH THROW INLATCH SPRING
24| 10618 ® * 1 | Fn b 7~y —/hlgh SAFE CLUTCH RATCHET GCONNECTING LINK
25| 10616 % * 1| Frvb Ay —f& SAFE CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER
26 10613 % * 1| TRV Ty e > HINGE STUD
27| 10581 % # 1| &g vikvne SCREW 7/32X32 1=7.0
28| 10817 % * 1] FRr b 7-y-pR SAFE CLUTCH RATCHET
29| 10620 % ® 1| Fenp S—y—ge > SAFE CLUTCH THROW INLATCH PIN
30 # ® 1| Faga s HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING
at| 10723 4 # 1 | cBk A%y C-TYPE STOP RING
32| 10722 * % 1] @M% BEARING
33| 34007 # % 1 #®yQ>r FEED CONNECTING ROD
34| 34010 ® # 1] BEER LINK
35| 11953 e * 1] ac SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
36| 34011 * « 1| & SHAFT
37| 340609 * = IRE-TEZS FEED ECCENTRIC
a8] 14114 * * 1] E»ne SCREW 1/4X32 1=6.5
39! 14116 #* " 1| ik»ar "SCREY 1/4X32 L=9.5
40] 10623 * * 1] Ly »”» COLLAR
41| 10568 ® % 2 | kpac SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
42{ 34008 % * 1] #|Les > FEED REGULATING STUD
43| 10873 " « | 1] 2A7yvy SPRING
44] 10874 % # 1] ke~ PIN
45] 10638 * % 1] A¥x— HOOK DRIVING GFAR
46] 10839 * * 1| fu@ERs»av POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
47| 10766 ® * 1| knne SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0
48| 10637 * # 1| BV ETFhsaCH FEED LIFTING CAM GOMPLETE
43| 10658 ® * 1] iksvhe SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
50| 10950 * 1| FH#@En 271 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSIING (FRONT)
51| 86002-L # * 11 47~ COLLAR
52| 10570 4 e 9 | kR SET SCREW 17/64)X24

12




. EYLE. EYE
THROAT PLATE. FEED BAR. FEED ROCK SHAFT

13




N = N R
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT

no| TERG | R 2500L |sum B PARTS NAUE
1] 10665 # 1| &, - THROAT PLATE
16425 * 1| 848 : THROAT PLATE
2| 6031-01 ® 2| v aL SCREW 11/64X40 L=9.0
6031-01 * 1§ sHksne SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.0
3| 87001 * LI 1€ 5)) BED SLIDE(RIGHT)
10061 “* t | s 1/4 BED SLIDE(RIGHT)1/4
4| 10668 * * 1| 7y v ¥ SPRING
5| 10887 * * 1 gy~ PIN
6 [ 87002 * 1 A& BED SLIDE(LEFT)
10042 % 1| AiR(E) 1/ BED SLIDE(LEFT)1/4
71 11166¢C * 1 #vlg (8 BED SLIDE (FRONT) COMPLEETE
8 10805 * 1] %y FEED DOG
10485 % 1] gy FEED DOG
9 | 10601 % 5 2 | Vs SCREW 1/8X%40 1=7.0
10] 10694 * 1| BYER FEED BAR
11065 % 1| ®Y+Ea FEED BAR
11} 10595 ] % 1] sox FEED LIFTING CAM FORK
12] 10596 # # 1| 207 =0} OILING FELT
13| 10897 * * 1| ikavne SCREW 1/8X40 L=3.3
14| 70129 # % 1| =o%tant SCREW 7/32X32 L=15.0
15] 10598 * * 1| 207y 5x— WASHER
18] 16704 * * 1| #Yym FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME
17| 18085 % # 2 | BUmmnc PINCH SCREW MSX0.8 (=14.0
18] 16705 * # 1 1 ®YtRe>ar FEED BAR HINGE PIN
19| 16708 % % 1 | vt rner > NUT 1/4%28
20| 87003-L % * 1] Eysh FEED ROCK SHAFT
21| 10588 * #* 1 | BUSHA F L (ED BUSHING (FRONT)
22| 10522 # % 1| Asn@EniEsace SCREW 8.75X24 1=14.0
231 11068 % % 1] 945— LINER
241 10781 % % 1 Az (BN 2 &R SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=11.0
25| 10593 # % 1 | BYE» 7 -G COLLER (FRONT)
261 10764 * ® 2 | kvpne SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=4.5
271 10763 * * 1| BV ) BUSHING (BACK)
28] 10571 ® % | A2r@Eiksne SCREW 8.75X24 1=20.0
28] 11068 # % 1] 345 LINER
30] 10525 # # 1| 220t ne R | SCREW 6. 75X24 1=9.0
at| 10593 * # 1| BYBY 2 —(18 COLLER (BACK)
321 10764 # * 2 | kont SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=4.5
33| 16708 # * 1] HUSEIY 32 FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
34! 19420 # % 2 | BYEEIrIx gL PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=18.0
35| 11982 * ® 1 | Bughgirsze FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK STUD
36| 11854 * * 1| BYBEI~S 2 ¢ o1IL WicK
37} 11953 # % 2 | BYHEBIrs e gnar SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
38} 11182 % 1 | gHEE» L SCREW 11/64X40 L=9.0
39| 11163 « 1] e PIN
401 13085 = 1 BLEE»v L SCREW 13/64X32

14




INyH Ln—, FEYOy F
FEED REVERSING LEVER. FEED DRIVING EGGENTRIC CONNECTION

15




/

WY p LN Ry Y R

FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECGENTRIC CONNECTION

NO ﬁ%ﬁ? |HasReL 255’_‘2’_,; %{g e PARTS NANE
1| 3403t % " 1| 7625 Lot— FEED REVERSING LEVER

21| 10845 % # 1 Ky 2L Negnt SCREW 15/64%28 L=18.0

3| 15208 % % 1] 2 5 Lac—gg FEED REVERSING LEVER SHIFT
4| 34010 * * 1] na SPRING

§ | 30618 * * 1 B ARM

6| 1385 * * 1| nv PINCH SCREW 15/64X28 1=18.0
7| 28152 % * 1| % SHAFT

8| 34027 % * 1 ] #yEe» A FEED REGULATOR CAY

91 10519 # * 1| ByigMrsne SCREW 6. 75%X24 L=17.5

10 11409 * 11| mEEE ROUNDNESS CONNECTER

11] 11412 % ® 2 F7p NUT

12| 24033 * * 1| mgs LINK

13} 34035 % ® 1| nc SET SCREW 9/64X40 L=15.0
14] 34048 ® # i) ne SCREW 5/16X24 L=16.0

15| 34014 * % 1| #ENEET REVERSE SEWING CRANK

18] 1365 * ® 1| nav PINCH SCREW 15/684X28 £=16.0
17| 34005 * * 1| Eve REVERSE BLOCK

18] 34012 * % 2 | B SQUARE BLOCK

18] 34013 * “« 2 | ®:hg QUIDE PLATE

20| 15055 * % 4 73v4n¢ SCREW 11/84X40 L=8.0

21| 34008 % % 1 ho— COLLAR

22| 11953 * * 2 | kane SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5

23] 24044 & ® 1| Reig QUIDE PLATE

24| 15060 * # 2 | nc SCREW 6/16X24 L=16.0

25{ 34040 * * 1] R SPRING

26| 34028 % % 1 | BViEML v SCREW BAR

271 18420 * ¥ 1] 0oy~ O-RING

281 34029 * ® 1] y4xn 1 piAL

29| 18417 % * 1| me SCREW 11/64X32 L=8.0

30| 18418 # * 1] e~ 1 PIN

a1} 15729 * 5 i YT R SRRING

32| 88001-L . % 1 v PIN

16




hvtE (B, hw
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT). HOOK

38

17




N¥LB@EH) . S~
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT) . HOOK

| Bre || ek | 8% PARTS NAKE
1115090 * u 1 v 8 ) HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT)

2| 15092 # * 1 e WA % PACKING

3| 15081 # ¥ 1 BYEEBHI () OIL PRSERVIOR (RIGHT)

41 15007 * *# 7] fkvne SCREW 9/64X 40 L=10. 0

5| 15095 # st 1 BEEG RSN () BUSHING (UPPER)

8111178 * P 1 Ebvne SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5

7

8 | 10857 * #* 1 P¥ X — HOOK DRIVING PINIGN (SPIRAL)
9| 10658 * # 1 figmsne POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
101 10767 * % ] kaane SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=4.5

11] 10844 * * 1 VR R WASHER

12} 15098 * # 1 vt s n(F) BUSHING (LOWER)

13{ 11178 # % 1] kpne SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5

14{ 15049 * e 1 AT F g BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER

15{ 10651 * * 1 L RO g OPENER LEVER DRIVING SCREW STUD
18] 10727 * * 1 LRARR I Al FELT

17] 10852 % E” 11 +7¢ L NUT 11/684X40

181 11137 * s 1 R - LR HINGE STUD OfL. FURNISHING TUBE
19{ 15050 * # 1 A—7f—tfge > OPERER LEVER HINGE STUD

20} 10727 * * 1| A—=7F—Ftfe>rr 20} FELT

21| 10573 % * | 1| kvac SET SCREW 7/32X 32 L=11.0

221 15081 * * 1] A » A BOBBIN CASE LEVER LINK

231 15040 * * 1 8 HOOK COMPLETE

241 16407-01 * o 1 Hha HOOK

251 16407-07 % * 1| ARBEAE THREAD QUIDE

26| 18407-08 * * 2| skvnep SCREW

27} 16407-05 % # 1 SR NEEDLE GUARD

28| 16467-08 * * 2| kvne SCREW

29 15040~02 * * 11 AR | BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE

20| 15040~10 * # 1 | FBF1A BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
31| 16407-11 * * 11| REFrALEdBC SET- SCREW

32| 16407-12 * e 1| RAF YA\ FRC | TENSION REGULATING SCREW

33} 15040-03 * # 1| AAh~gx HOOK G618

34| 1640704 * ¢ 3| Rh~@aknne HOOK GIB.SCREW

35] 15041 # # 1 HE Y BOBBIN

36| 15052 * * 1 FARY -y ; OIL GAUGE

37| 11131 * " 1 ANy — AL T OIL GAUGE GUIDE TUBE

38| 15083 * * 1 MiBE Y 1 20 O1L REGULATING SCREW

39| 15094 * * 1 0y ¥y | O-RiNG

40| 10629 * % 1| #EMrixngsne | SET SCREW 1/8X40 L=8.0

41| 15048 * * 1 RE Yl Rt F BOBBIN CASE LEVER

42| 10877 # * 1] 92 v%x— ‘ | WASHER '

43| 10850 # * 1| A=+ —L@ane SCREW 3.4X36 1L=6.0

441 11145 # #* v Avialty 2 9 —(b) PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER)

45{ 11148 # * 1 NY BB 0 7~(F) PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER)

46| 11144 * % 1 hivitasftvac PINCH SLEEVE SCREW 7/32X32 1=32.0
47| 10847 # # 1 VAR T WASHER

48| 10646 * 2 1| fivt&tEsne SCREW 6. 75X 24 L=28.0

18




hwEhE (E). hv
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT). HOOK

19




AYEBEE) . A~
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT) . HOOK

£31
ol B || oomL e i PARTS e
1] 15520 4 1 Y L&/ (E) HOOK SADDLE (LEFT)
2 | 15002 # 1 T—bnv iy PACKING
3| 15521 % 1 IvLBMT VI (E) GiL PRSERVIOR (LEFT)
4 | 15007 # 7| ikpar SCREW $/64X40 L=10.0
5 | 15005 5 1| hAat@rsn(p) BUSHING (UPPER)
8 11178 % 1 ks SCREW 7/32%32 L=5.5
7
8 | 10857 # 1] fheEx— HOGK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL)
9 | 10658 ® 1| ggsenac POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
10} 10787 # 1 Esne SET SCREW 1/4X32 1=4.5
11} 10844 * 1] 779 xa’ WASHER
12 15096 % 1 ABEE A S L(F) BUSHING (LOWER) .
13] 11176 % 1] ksne SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
14| 15049 # T #—75—14 BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER
15] 10651 » 1] oxaer OPENER LEVER DRIVING SCREW STUD
16 10727 * 1 HNREyT =} FELT
171 10852 % 1] +7¢ - NUT 11/64 x40
18 11137 * V| AT d—ffgerng v HINGE STUD OIL FURNISHING TUBE
19| 15050 * P =T r—tges OPERER LEVER HINGE STUD
201 10727 # 1] =T r—dgerrzpny FELT
211 10573 * i ikvacr SET SGREW 7/32X32 1=11.0
22| 15051 * 1| BvEgsni BOBBIN CASE LEVER LINK
23| 15040 # 1] AAv@g) HOOK COMPLETE
24| 1840701 % 1| $hs HOOK
25| 16407-07 % 1 | RBAK THREAD QUIDE
26) 1840708 | = 2 | knae SCREW
271 16407-05 # 1 R NEEDLE QUARD
28] 1840708 * 2 kv ne SCREW
291 15040-02 # 11 AR~ BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE
30| 15040-10 % 1 | BRBFI BOBBIN GASE TENSION SPRING
31| 16407-11 & 1 RIFFrAEdne SET SCREW
32| 1640712 % 1 REF A EFaC TENS1ON REQULATING SCREW
33| 1504003 * 1 Mh <@ HOOK 6IB
341 16407-04 % 8 | AB#iksnr HOOK GIB SCREY
35| 15041 % 1| wey o BOBBIN
36| 15052 * 1 T AN —y : OIL QAUGE
37| 11181 * 1 AARY —ymEAL OlL GAUGE GUIDE TUBE
38! 15003 # 1| ImEny £ OIL REGULATING SCREW
39| 15094 * 1 oy ¥ ¥ O-RING
40{ 10629 % -] By Iaxrgdane | SET SCREW 1/8X40 L=8.0
41| 15048 * 1 ME YRS Fm | BOBBIN CASE LEVER
421 10877 ¥ 1 72X WASHER
431 10850 * 1| #F—=7tr—tgfiadne SCREW 3.4X36 L=8.0
44] 11145 % 11 hvtagdy 27 —(b) PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER)
45] 11146 * 1| ALE8HY 23 —(F) PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER)
46] 11144 # 1| hvtasmstnnce PINCH SLEEVE SCREW 7/32X32 1=32.0
47] 10847 ® 1 TV YR | WASHER
48] 10646 % 1 N vtBksac SCREY 6.75X24 L=28.0

20



T

TENSTON

339RLB-25

20

255RBL-25

21



AT

TENSION
o3 ke §
3]
o] B || P 4w as P
1] 10961¢-A # # 1] #HFEA (919 TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE
2| 19421 % 1| BT TENSION BRACKET
2 | 10961 #* 1| BFR TENSION BRACKET
3| 10957 % 1] Rosage TENSION RELEASE PIN
4| 10793 ) 1] ey @& TENSION RELEASE PIN (LONG)
4| 10952 * 1] #P3VERY YR TENSION RELEASE PIN (LONG)
5| 19531 # 2| BFm TENSION DISC
5] 19531 # 4| BFm TENSION DISG
6| 19532 % 1} f—m TENSION RELEASE WASHER
61 19532 # 2| A—m TENSION RELEASE WASHER
7| 19533 % 1| BB27Y 7 (61.4) TENSION SPRING
7| 19533 % 2| BREATY VY (91.4) TENSION SPRING
8| 28206 * 1] 8=L? A p7r— NUT WASHER
8| 28206 * 2| G—=bL 7P ART I~ NUT WASHER
8| 19513 * 1] 9—Lb2F¥2¢ NUT 1/4X40
9] 19513 P 2| 9—L?brFYE NUT 1/4X 40
10] 19512 * 1] #8FE D THREAD CONTROLLER STUD
10| 10962 ® 1] #EFE O THREAD CONTROLLER STUD
11] 10689 #* 1| #3275y »» THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
11| 10953 ® 1] A2 7y v ¥ THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
12| 10694 * 1] Z8m THREAD CONTROLLER DISC
12] 10694 # 2| ZEm ' THREAD CONTROLLER DISC
13| 8118319 * 1| =Bmgsarv SCREW 3/32X56 L=12.2
13| B144682 # 1| ZEmk»acv SCREW 3/32X56 L=12.2
14| 19534 # # 1] o—v 2P s NUT :
15{ 10678 % # 1] &w23aig TENSION RELEASE PLATE
16] 19422 * # 2| APB3BIFHNU SCREW
17} 10690 * * 1] A7y v2§ THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOP
18] 10650 * * 1| 27y Y78 ievhne SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0
19
201 15062 * 1| k#H THREAD RETAINER
201 15517 # 1] K## THREAD RETAINER
21} 15055 * * 1| Kffhksne SCREW 11/64X32 L=8.0
221 10720 * * 1| e3¢ @ TENSION RELEASE PLATE ROD

22




KA H
LUBRICATION

23



AG
LUBRIGATION

-RRES

339RBL

255RBL

Ra

NOI PART NO | 25| -25 | gty L PARTS NAME
1 | 15063¢ * * T ez 27 g OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK
3 | 15087 * * 1| ezeppamrimr ) RETAINER

4| 6333 * #* 1| k»ne SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5

5 | 150670 % % 1| ez—np=2_7um) OIL TUBE AND OIL WiCK
8 | 15088 % % T vz—pnsr2_rma (g RETAINER

9 | 6333 * * 1| kane SCREW 9/64X40 1=6, 5

10{ 15085 * L | ¥Rl F 2 7302 (0) RETAINER

11] 6333 * % 1] kabe SCREW 8/64X40 1=6. 5

121 15064C * # 1 ¥ E gl f 2o (5R) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK
15] 15097 * # T e2—mpsra—rmr () RETAINER

18] 6333 % ® 1] kpae SCREW 9/64X40 =86, 5

17| 15077 * * 1| = rgay>o BED OIL TUBE CLAMP

18] 11106 * * 1l rvrz=np OfL FELT

19] 11108 & " 1 kEHne SCREW 1/4X32 L=13.0
20 11085 % * 1§ TEyX & v yhie OIL STOP SCREW 7/16X28
211 11069 # ® 1| T@Asn7=0} OfL FELT

22] 11070 * * 2 | UL e OIL STOP SCREW 7/16X28
23| t1on # * 2 | sy PACKING

241 11089 * * 4 | BUYRAI LT =g OiL FELT

24




IR &

ACCESSORIES AND ATTAGHMENTS

25



Bt IR
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS

Mo %ﬁﬁﬁ? 339{1% 2555&23!5. %5 2% PARTS NAME
1| 35254 # ® 1] Birc€7 b THREAD UN#INDER COMPLETE
2| 11887 % * 4} 3vrm MACHINE REST
4 | 8055 ¥ * 4 | &7 NAIL
5| t1888 * * 2| svrerym MACHIN HINGE CONNECTION CUSHION
6 | 6055 # * 41 47 MAIL
7| tisss % ] 2| ¥3vy ery MACHIN HINGE CONNECTION
8| 81301-L * * 1| B8y DRIP
8| 15081 * * 10] Kbt DRIP PAN NAIL
10| 15082 * * 1] o DRIP PAN DRAIN JAR
11| 10735 * * 1 |osrreyy KNEE LIFTER COMPLETE
12| 81302-L * * 1| & CHAIN BELT
13| 81308-L # * 1] 2y-» POTHOOK
25| Not2z * * 3| & NEEDLE
261 15041 # * 4| #ey BOBBIN
27| 8121 % * 1| K3 4r-( SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)
28| 8120 # * 1| F3405(d) SCREW DRIVER (M{DDLE)
29| 8118 * * 1] F340-(%) SGREW DRIVER (LARGE)
130] 10747 * * 1| RAVYYFU/1641 7 #) WRENCH
131] 11487 * * 11 XALYY+@Eyy) WRENCH
{32] 1198 * * 1y RAVYF@53y) HRENCH
34} 8125 # * 1] s OILER
‘las] 11193 * * 1] 3 OIL
|37
138 10748 * % 1] AFdLy 4 DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH
||

26




Og

iR

i

PARTS AVAILBLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

10

27



BI5E &

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

BRES

J39RBL

265RBL

MU BART NO | 25| -2 | AR PARTS NAME
1| 15098 * % 1 | <L br—F BELT GUARD

2| 11162 * % 2 | knav(h) SCREW 3.4X36 L=5. 4

3| 10650 * % 1 | kdne (R SCREW 3.4X436 L=6.0

41 11142 * * 1| 97vx— WASHER

5 | 15009 # " T | b F () — BELT GUARD (TOP) COVER

6| 12418 #* % 2 | ikovnyp SCREW 13/64X32 1=9.0
71.15121 * % 1 | =0 b s—§ (R)Hrem— BELT GUARD (BOTTOM) COVER

8| 15122 - # | b= F (R) ft— () BELT GUARD (BOTTOM) COVER (SMALL)
9] 11830 #* ® 1 | kone SCREW 9/84X40

10} 15081 * # 2 | Anc SCREW

11 16287 * % 2 | 97 vx— WASHER

12| 10995-01 * #* 1] 74 vpepey FINGER GUARD

13| 10749 * * 1 | kone N SCREW 3. 4X36 L=11.0

14] 10677 # * 1| vryx— WASHER

15| 10837-01 % * 1] 74 v pmp—p FINGER GUARD

18] 10749 # * 1 | kdnyp SCREW 3.4X36 L=11.0

17| 10877 % * 1] 97v%— HASHER




MAIN office
131 W. 25th Street
New York, NY 10001
Tel: 212-741-7788
Fax: 212-741-7787

e-mail: consew@att.net

Consolidated Sewing
Machine Corp.

Website: www.consew.com

Miami, FL,
4013 NLW. 79th Avenue
Miami, FL. 33166
Tel: 305-471-0200
Fax: 305-471-0243

e-mail: miamisales@consew.com

Los Angeles, CA
2320 South Hill Street

Los Angeles, CA 90007
Tel: 213-745-8844
Fax: 213-745-8855

e-mail: lasales@consew.com





